The condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income includes the results of each of the combining

entities from the earliest date presented or since the date when the combining entities first came under the

common control, where this is a shorter period.

All intra-group balances, transactions, unrealised gains and losses resulting from intra-group transactions and

dividends are eliminated in full on consolidation.

A change in the ownership interest of a subsidiary, without a loss of control, is accounted for as an equity

transaction.

The opening balances as at 1 January 2014 and comparative information for the six months ended 30 June

2014 have been restated in the condensed consolidated financial information. The quantitative impact on the

financial information is summarised below:

39

Haichang OCEAN PARK Holdings Ltd. · INTERIM Report 2015

NOTES TO UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
30 June 2015

3.2	PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT (continued)
Restated condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the period ended 30 June 2014

As previously

reported

Effect of

prior period

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

REVENUE 451,202 76,548 527,750

Cost of sales (292,097) (76,129) (368,226)

GROSS PROFIT 159,105 419 159,524

Other income and gains 233,588 6,864 240,452

Selling and marketing expenses (48,502) (8,044) (56,546)

Administrative expenses (109,911) (16,088) (125,999)

Other expenses (50) (893) (943)

Finance costs (108,769) (437) (109,206)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 125,461 (18,179) 107,282

Income tax expenses (52,228) (845) (53,073)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 73,233 (19,024) 54,209

Attributable to:

  Equity holders of the parent 73,623 (15,219) 58,404

  Non-controlling interests (390) (3,805) (4,195)

73,233 (19,024) 54,209

EARNINGS PER SHARE

  – Basic and diluted (RMB cents) 2.04 (0.42) 1.62

40

Haichang OCEAN PARK Holdings Ltd. · INTERIM Report 2015

NOTES TO UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
30 June 2015

3.2	PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT (continued)
Restated condensed consolidated statement of other comprehensive income for the period ended 30 June 2014

As previously
reported

Effect of
prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 73,233 (19,024) 54,209

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Net other comprehensive income to be
  reclassified to profit or loss in
  subsequent periods, net of tax 9,532 – 9,532

Net other comprehensive income not
  to be reclassified to profit or loss in
  subsequent periods, net of tax 12,180 – 12,180

Other comprehensive income, net of tax 21,712 – 21,712

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME,
  NET OF TAX 94,945 (19,024) 75,921

Attributable to:
  Equity holders of the parent 95,335 (15,219) 80,116
  Non-controlling interests (390) (3,805) (4,195)

94,945 (19,024) 75,921

Restated condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the period ended 30 June 2014

As previously
reported

Effect of
prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
  period 495,936 2,892 498,828
Net cash flows used in operating activities (32,763) (4,373) (37,136)
Net cash flows from investing activities 1,458,978 35,861 1,494,839
Net cash flows used in financing activities (126,020) (14,695) (140,715)
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes, net 13,882 – 13,882

Cash and cash equivalents as stated in the
  statement of financial position 1,810,013 19,685 1,829,698

41

Haichang OCEAN PARK Holdings Ltd. · INTERIM Report 2015

NOTES TO UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
30 June 2015

4.	 OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION
For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and services

and has three reportable operating segments as follows:

(a)	 the parks operations segment engages in the development, construction and operation of theme parks;

(b)	 the property development and holding segment engages in property sales, the provision of construction

services and the management of the Group’s developed and operating properties for rental income